
UPPER DARBY TOWNSHIP 
COMMUNITY & ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 

PY50 CDBG Timeline 
CDBG Program Year 50 – Public Services 

Project Funding Period: January 1, 2025 to December 31, 2025 
 
 
Thursday, June 27, 2024 
Round One subrecipient application proposal package posted on UDT website 
 
Friday, June 28 – Friday, July 5, 2024 
Contact Current Subrecipients to discuss new processes and review new form. 
Promote proposal opportunity to potentially eligible Upper Darby organizations. 
 
Wednesday, July 3, 2024 
First Public Notice, with initial project budget proposal and allocation of funding by Consolidated Plan 
priorities. 
 
PY50 Action Plan Community Feedback Survey Opens (closes Friday August 2, 2024) at 
www.upperdarby.org/ActionPlan50Comments. Comment may also be made by email to 
comdev@upperdarby.org or by mail to Upper Darby CDBG, 100 Garrett Rd, Room 
104, Upper Darby, PA 19082 
 
Tuesday, July 9, 2024 at 5:30pm 
Mandatory prospective subrecipient applicant Information Session (in person and virtual)  
 
Wednesday, July 17, 2024 at 6:00pm 
First Public Hearing on Action Plan 
 
Friday, July 19, 2024 
Round One prospective subrecipient application deadline 
 
Friday, August 2, 2024 
Draft of Action Plan with proposed activities budget posted on UDT website 
Conditional proposal approvals sent to successful subrecipient applicants 
 
Wednesday, August 7, 2024 at 7:00pm 
Township Council Meeting & Second Public Hearing on PY50 Action Plan 
 
Friday, August 16, 2024 
Approved Action Plan for UDT Program Year 50 submitted to the U.S. Department of Housing and 
Urban Development 
 
Round Two applications, timeline and process for subrecipient final grant approval posted 
 
Upper Darby Township reserves the right to adjust this timeline as needed 
 
 


